



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Marine Emergency Response Division/Division des
Interventions en cas d'urgence maritime
Centennial Towers 7th Floor - 7W11
200 Kent Street
Ottawa
Ontario
K1A0S5

Title - Sujet EREP - Offloading Pumps	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F7047-200139/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client F7047-200139	Date 2021-01-07
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$ERD-013-28025	
File No. - N° de dossier 013erd.F7047-200139	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST on - le 2021-01-22 Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Jagodics, Leah	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 013erd
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 971-6230 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Amendment 001

This amendment is raised to answer questions that were received from Industry, to amend the RFI closing date and Amend Annex A, High Level Requirements.

1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

QUESTION 1: Confirm the viscosities for hydrocarbons to be recovered?

ANSWER 1: The requirement is to pump viscosities greater than 540,000 centistokes.

QUESTION 2: Operating parameters and temperature range?

ANSWER 2: These offloading pump will be used in Canadian sea waters for pumping and transferring large quantities of hydrocarbons of varying properties from large crude oil tankers and oil containment areas of sweep systems during environmental response operations. It must be fully operational in air temperatures ranging from -20 oC to +40 oC

QUESTION 3: Confirm minimum width of 14 inches?

ANSWER 3: Yes, the pump must be able to fit into a standard ship manhole or hatch openings greater than 14 inches.

QUESTION 4: Is there a maximum weight requirement?

ANSWER 4: The pump should be able to be moved short distances by two individuals.

QUESTION 5: R1 - Do you have any specification or model pump already selected or pre-selected for this project?

ANSWER 5: No. The purpose of this request for information (RFI) is to request feedback and recommendations regarding the requirements.

QUESTION 6: R4- Can we get the solid nature and size entering the cutting device?

ANSWER 6: Nature of solid would be debris such as seaweed, plastics, ropes up to a maximum size of one inch.

QUESTION 7: R6- Would you refer to a heating jacket on the pump?

ANSWER 7: No. The purpose of this request for information (RFI) is to request feedback and recommendations regarding this requirement [R6]

QUESTION 8: R9- Do you have any drawing of this manhole/hatch?

ANSWER 8: We don't have drawings but they are generally standardized in the marine industry.

2. AMENDEMENT TO RFI

At Article 7. Closing Date of the Request For Information:

DELETE: Article 7 in its entirety

INSERT: Closing date for the RFI:

Responses to this RFI are to be submitted to the PWGSC Contracting Authority identified above, on or before January 22, 2021 at 2:00pm EST.

3. AMENDMENT TO ANNEX A HIGH LEVEL REQUIREMENTS

At Annex A, High Level Requirements, [R1]:

DELETE: [R1] in its entirety

INSERT: [R1]: Must have a minimum capacity of 70 m³/hr at viscosities greater than 540,000 centistokes and at distances greater than 70m;

ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED